# 2992027

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jennifer L. Weems		02/11/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lloyd, Inc. of Iowa	
Street Address:	604 West Thomas Avenue	
City:	Shenandoah	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	51601	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2992027	EQUI-ADE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (502)587-6391

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (502) 587-3400
Email: acahill@stites.com
Correspondent Name: Amy S. Cahill

Address Line 1: 400 West Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EQUI-ADE 342LT/11228
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sondra R. Wojciak
Signature:	/sondra wojciak/
Date:	03/16/2010

900157162 TRADEMARK REEL: 004168 FRAME: 0045 TOP \$40.00 2992027

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004168 FRAME: 0046

# ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION NO. 2,992,027

WHEREAS, JENNIFER L. WEEMS, a individual residing in Sisters, Oregon, with a principal mailing address at 17062 Royal Coachman Drive, Sisters, Oregon 97759, adopted and used the following mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK REG. NO. ISSUED GOODS/SERVICES

EQUI-ADE 2992027 9/6/05 ELECTROLYTES FOR HORSES

WHEREAS, LLOYD, INC. OF IOWA, an Iowa corporation having a business address of 604 West Thomas Avenue, Shenandoah, Iowa 51601, was desirous of acquiring said registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, Jennifer L. Weems assigns to Lloyd, Inc. of Iowa, all right, title and interest in and to said above-identified mark and the registration thereof together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

JENNIFER L. WEEMS

February [ , 2010.

RECORDED: 03/16/2010

Jennifer L. Weems